Construction or Modification:

Closure:
Operate:
License Transfer Fee:

Stage Il Vapor Recovery Systems:

Fee Schedule for “Storage Tanks”
Section 27-306(b)(4)
Effective December 9, 2003

$155.00 (Non-refundable, minimum filing fee)

$ 90.00 (Non-refundable, minimum filing fee)
$ 90.00 (Non-refundable, minimum annual fee)

$ 100.00

$ 55.00 (Per tank connected - does not apply to Closures)

Tank Size (gallons)

Construct or Modify
(1009%0)

Close (185%)

Operate (65%)

(At renewal, multiply
by 2 for two year
license fee due.)

0 to 1,000 $25.00 $46.25 $16.25
1,001 to 5,000 $35.00 $64.75 $22.75
5001 to 7,500 $75.00 $138.75 $48.75
7.501 to 10,000 $115.00 $212.75 $74.75
10,001 to 75,000 $270.00 $499.50 $175.50
75.001 to 150,000 $385.00 $712.25 $250.25
150,001 to 350,000 $540.00 $999.00 $351.00
Above 350,000 $775.00 $1,433.75 $503.75

To calculate fees to modify a current license:

Lookup the fee per tank columns as they apply to the proposed activity.
Add $55 per tank that is or will be connected to a Stage Il Vapor Recovery System

(except when closing the tank).

Add the tank fees together for the total Modification Application Fee.

To calculate fees to renew a current license:

Lookup the “Operate” rate for each tank on site.

Add $55 for each tank connected to a Stage Il Vapor Recovery System

Multiply the result by (2) two for the tank’s two year renewal fee.

Add the tank fees together for the total renewal fee.
To calculate fees to obtain a license for a new storage tank facility license:

Lookup the fee per tank columns as they apply to the proposed activity.

Add $55 per tank that is or will be connected to a Stage 11 Vapor Recovery System

(except for tank closures)

Lookup the “Operate” rate for each tank to be on site.
Add $55 for each tank that will be connected to a Stage Il Vapor Recovery System

(except for tank closures)
Add the activity fee for each tank to obtain the total activity fee.

Add the operation fee for each tank to obtain the total operation fee.
Add the two sums together for the total 2-year initial license fee.




